

Headline	Straits Energy secures RM16 mil TNB underground cable contract		
MediaTitle	The Edge CEO Morning Brief		
Date	06 Feb 2024	Language	English
Circulation	25,910	Readership	77,730
Section	Home	Page No	12
ArticleSize	129 cm ²	Journalist	LUQMAN AMIN
PR Value	RM 7,407		



Straits Energy secures RM16 mil TNB underground cable contract

KUALA LUMPUR (Feb 5): Straits Energy Resources Bhd announced that its 70%-owned subsidiary Straits CommNet Solutions Sdn Bhd (SCS) has secured a RM15.72 million contract from Tianu Sdn Bhd for the installation, testing and commissioning of aluminium XLPE underground cables and accessories for asset development for Tenaga Nasional Bhd (TNB). Tianu has been awarded the project by TNB as the main contractor, and has joined forces under a smart partnership with SCS to deliver the project, focusing on the installation, testing and commissioning of underground cables and accessories for distribution networks, said Straits Energy in announcing the contract to Bursa Malaysia on Monday. "This strategic collaboration represents a fusion of Tianu's extensive experience in cable technology and SCS' proficiency in network solutions. The aim is to revolutionise the installation, testing, and commissioning of underground cables, ensuring optimal performance, reliability, and sustainability in distribution networks," the group said. - by Lugman Amin